HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
January 19,2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 3-4
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tom Butler
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Local Government Transportation Needs - Informational Meeting
HB 2034 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2267 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2269 — Public Hearing
HB 2271 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT TRANSPORTATION NEEDS - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
009 Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
(EXHIBITS A & B)
121 Schlack
181 Rep. Gilman
184 Schlack
230 Rep. Tomei
233 Schlack
367 Rep. Buckley
377 Schlack
4A 001 Schlack
4A 016 Chair Beyer
018 Schlack
032 Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities
071 Mark Becktel, Transportation Services Manager, City of Salem
(EXHIBIT C)

168 Shirley Kalkhoven, Mayor, City of Nehalem



HB 2034 -

231
PUBLIC HEARING

HB 2034 -

245
272
336

360
WORK SESSION

HB 2267 —

362

392
PUBLIC HEARING

3B

HB 2267 —

394
005

025
053
WORK SESSION

HB 2269 —

060

076
PUBLIC HEARING

3B

HB 2271 -

078
090

121

126
143

145

165

166

169

175

180
PUBLIC HEARING

185
198

253
257
262

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2034 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Butler, G. Smith

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHBIT E)

Sandra Bishop, Driving School Association of Oregon
Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2267 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on

the CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Butler, G. Smith
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHBIT F)

Rep. Gilman

Evans

Rep. Read

Evans

Rep. Buckley

Evans

Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities
Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHBIT G)

Rep. Butler

Evans

Chair Beyer



265 Evans
275 Chair Beyer
283 Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Transportation, Local Government Needs, PowerPoint briefing, Art Schlack, 26 pp
Transportation, Local Government Needs, financial statement, Art Schlack, 1 pp
Transportation, Local Government Needs, written testimony, Mark Becktel, 7 pp
HB 2034, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

HB 2267, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

HB 2269, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

HB 2271, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

Ommoawy>



