HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

January 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
	Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tom Butler
	Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Local Government Transportation Needs - Informational Meeting HB 2034 - Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2267 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2269 – Public Hearing HB 2271 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
LOCAL GOV	ERNMENT TRANSPO	ORTATION NEEDS - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	009	Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
		(EXHIBITS A & B)
	121	Schlack
	181	Rep. Gilman
	184	Schlack
	230	Rep. Tomei
	233	Schlack
	367	Rep. Buckley
	377	Schlack
4A	001	Schlack
4 A	016	Chair Beyer
	018	Schlack
032 071	Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities	
	Mark Becktel, Transportation Services Manager, City of Salem (EXHIBIT C)	
	168	Shirley Kalkhoven, Mayor, City of Nehalem

	231	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2034 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	5
	245	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	272	Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
	336	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation (EXHIBIT D)
	360	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2034 – WOR</u>	K SESSION	
	362	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2034 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Ways and Means. VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Butler, G. Smith
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	392	Chair Beyer
HB 2267 – PUBL	IC HEARING	5
	394	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
3B	005	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation (EXHBIT E)
	025	Sandra Bishop, Driving School Association of Oregon
	053	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2267 – WOR</u>		
	060	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2267 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on
		the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Butler, G. Smith
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	076	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2269 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	078	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	090	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation (EXHBIT F)
	121	Rep. Gilman
3B	126	Evans
	143	Rep. Read
		Hyang
	145	Evans
	165	Rep. Buckley
	165 166	Rep. Buckley Evans
	165 166 169	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities
	165 166 169 175	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
<u>Пр 7771</u> вири	165 166 169 175 180	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u>	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u> 185	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u>	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u> 185	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u> 185 198	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHBIT G)
<u>HB 2271 – PUBL</u>	165 166 169 175 180 <u>IC HEARING</u> 185 198 253	Rep. Buckley Evans Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities Art Schlack, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Beyer Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHBIT G) Rep. Butler

265	Evans
275	Chair Beyer
283	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Transportation, Local Government Needs, PowerPoint briefing, Art Schlack, 26 pp
- B. Transportation, Local Government Needs, financial statement, Art Schlack, 1 pp
- C. Transportation, Local Government Needs, written testimony, Mark Becktel, 7 pp
- D. HB 2034, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p
- E. HB 2267, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p
- F. HB 2269, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p
- G. HB 2271, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p